

GAHC010005052026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Crl.Pet./44/2026

PIYARA BEGUM
WIFE OF LATE HARICH ALI, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- DEORAIL, P.O. P.S.-
BADARPUR, DISTRICT- SRIBHUMI, ASSAM, PIN NO. 788806.

VERSUS

THE BRANCH MANAGER AND ANR
STATE BANK OF INDIA, BHANGA BRACH, BADARPUR, DISTRICT
SRIBHUMI, ASSAM, PIN-788805.

2:THE OFFICER IN CHARGE

HAFLONG POLICE STATION
HAFLONG
DISTRICIT- DIMA HASAO
ASSAM
PIN- 788819

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. S K TALUKDAR, K G CHOWDHURY,L P BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE SHAMIMA JAHAN

ORDER

Date : 09.03.2026

Heard Mr. JMA Chowdhury, learned Counsel for the appearing for the

petitioner, who submits that the Trial Court records are received but the service of notice is not complete.

As such he prays for some time.

Prayer is allowed.

List this matter on 25th of March, 2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant